		$\overline{}$		_		_
VŁ	·K	S	н	E	E I	

103656450

NLY

. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document ne Director of the U.S.

Name of conveying party:

## Yong-Seok CHOI

2. Name and Address of receiving party:

> Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-350, Republic of Korea

3.	Other:	of Name
4.	Execution Date: March 12, 2013  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new appli	ication
	This document is being filed together with a flew appli	oution.

- ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:
- Patent Application No(s). 13/835,084, filed March 15, 2013; or (a)
- (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2079.1169

Attention: Sang Chul Kwon

1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)

Enclosed M

Authorized to be charged to credit card.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit 8. Account)

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Sang Chul Kwon, Reg. No. 63,153 Name of Person Signing



Date

Total number of pages ที่ก็ผู้ใน่ding cover sheet. 2

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

Revised April, 2011

PATENT

REEL: 030116 FRAME: 0562

©2011

IP20111122

Our Docket No.:

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

## **ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE**

161, Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-350, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

## DESKEW APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERIPHERAL COMPONENT INTERCONNECT EXPRESS

relating to International Patent Application PCT/KR States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so		for which application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on ; even date herewith	T.	
(b) filed on ,		attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500)
Serial No		rized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based t granted and including any extensions thereof (collective The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by	thereon, for the full terely, hereinafter, "said assignment or said Assignment or said Assignment or said application of said application eeding, and in any litiot be limited to execut	application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for n(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any pation or other legal proceeding which may arise or being all papers, including separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor( (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(s) has (have) affixed (Date)	his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
	March 12, 2013	
CHOI, Yong-Seok		

PATENT REEL: 030116 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**